SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 7.1

Meeting Date : October 3, 2019
<u>Subject</u> : Approve Resolution No. 3106 : Recognition of October as National Principals Month
 □ Information Item Only □ Approval on Consent Agenda □ Conference (for discussion only) □ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) □ Conference/Action □ Action □ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Human Resource Services
Recommendation: Approve Resolution No.3106: Recognition of October as National Principals Month.
<u>Background/Rationale</u> : We know that outstanding schools are led by our courageout educators; we are honored to recognize October as National Principals Month. We are pleased to offer this spotlight to our principals for their endless commitment to our school community and the scholars we serve. Throughout the school year, these educators assume the commitment to lead our young people to a prosperous future. They support and guide quality teachers and staff resulting in productive learning environments for our children.
Financial Considerations : None
LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students
Documents Attached: 1. Resolution No. 3106
Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION No. 3106

Principal Month; and	tion as National
WHEREAS, an educated public serves as the foundation of our democracy	; and
WHEREAS, our principals touch, mold and mentor so many lives with a la	asting effect; and
WHEREAS, excellence in our State and District begins with our principals; an	nd
WHEREAS, principals overcome obstacles and challenges daily to make a in the lives of students and families. as we celebrated	difference
– for the m as National Principals Month.	onth of October,
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School Distriction this 3rd day of October, 2019, by the following vote:	et Board of Education
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ADSEN1.	
ATTESTED TO:	

Jessie Ryan

President of the Board of Education

Jorge A. Aguilar Superintendent